## HALIFAX TOWNSHIP FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024:

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN:         \$50.00           (CONSISTS OF TWO BOOKS-PLAN ELEMENTS/BASIC STUDIES)         \$50.00           SUBDIVISION/AND DEVELOPMENT BOOK:         \$50.00           FLOOD MAPS:         THE GOING RATE           TOWNSHIP MAPS:         THE GOING RATE           COUNTY MAPS:         THE GOING RATE           COUNTY MAPS:         THE GOING RATE           COPY POLICY:         PER PAGE:         \$50.00           SKETCH PLANS         \$50.00           SKETCH PLANS REVIEWED BY HALIFAX TOWNSHIP ENGINEER:         \$100.00           SUBMISSION OF SUB/DIVISION LAND DEVELOPMENT PLANS:         \$300.00           MINOR PRELIMINARY (UP TO 5 LOTS, INITIAL)         \$300.00           MINOR PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)         \$300.00           MINOR PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)         \$500.00           PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)         \$500.00           PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)         \$500.00           PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)         \$500.00           STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.         \$1.500.00           STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.         \$1.500.00           BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:         \$75.00           EXCAVATION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:         \$150.00           OPHOUS 5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)         \$150.00	•	ORDINANCE BOOK:	\$50.00
<ul> <li>SUBDIVISION/LAND DEVELOPMENT BOOK:</li> <li>SUBDIVISION/LAND DEVELOPMENT BOOK:</li> <li>SUBDIVISION/LAND DEVELOPMENT BOOK:</li> <li>FLOOD MAPS:</li> <li>THE GOING RATE</li> <li>TOWNSHIP MAPS:</li> <li>THE GOING RATE</li> <li>COPY POLICY:</li> <li>PER PAGE:</li> <li>COPY POLICY:</li> <li>PER PAGE:</li> <li>SSUBMISSION OF SUB/DIVISION LAND DEVELOPMENT PLANS:</li> <li>SUBMISSION OF SUB/DIVISION LAND DEVELOPMENT PLANS:</li> <li>SUBMISSION OF SUB/DIVISION LAND DEVELOPMENT PLANS:</li> <li>MINOR PRELIMINARY (UP TO 5 LOTS, INITIAL)</li> <li>MINOR PRELIMINARY (UP TO 5 LOTS, INITIAL)</li> <li>MINOR PRELIMINARY (INTIAL)</li> <li>S00.00</li> <li>MINOR PRELIMINARY (INTIAL)</li> <li>S500.00</li> <li>FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>S500.00</li> <li>FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>S500.00</li> <li>PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>S500.00</li> <li>PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>S500.00</li> <li>BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>S100.00</li> <li>BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>S75.00</li> <li>DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>S75.00</li> <li>EXCAVATION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>S150.00</li> <li>(PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)</li> <li>EXCAVATION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>S150.00</li> <li>DEIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>S100.00</li> <li>SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:</li> <li>UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>S100.00</li> <li>SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:</li> <li>MOBILE HOME PARK S10.00</li> <li>MOBILE HOME PARK S10.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK AST YEAR</li> <li>S10.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR</li> <li>S10.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK AST YEAR</li> <li>S10.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK AST YEAR</li> <li>S10.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR</li> <li>S10</li></ul>	٠	COMPREHENSIVE PLAN:	\$50.00
<ul> <li>FLOOD MAPS: THE GOING RATE</li> <li>TOWNSHIP MAPS: THE GOING RATE</li> <li>COUNTY MAPS: THE GOING RATE</li> <li>COUNTY MAPS: THE GOING RATE</li> <li>COPY POLICY:</li> <li>PER PAGE: 25 CENTS THUMB DRIVE: S10.00</li> <li>SKETCH PLANS REVIEWED BY HALIFAX TOWNSHIP ENGINEER: S100.00</li> <li>SUBMISSION OF SUB/DIVISION LAND DEVELOPMENT PLANS: MINOR PRELIMINARY (UP TO 5 LOTS, INITIAL)</li> <li>MINOR FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>S300.00</li> <li>MINOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>S300.00</li> <li>FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>S500.00</li> <li>STORMWATER APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>S100.00</li> <li>STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>S100.00</li> <li>STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>S150.00</li> <li>BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>S150.00</li> <li>EXCAVATION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>S150.00</li> <li>CEXCAVATION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>S150.00</li> <li>EXCAVATION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>S100.00</li> <li>SALVAGE VARD PERMIT FEES:</li> <li>UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>S100.00</li> <li>SALVAGE VARD PERMIT FEES:</li> <li>UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>S100.00</li> <li>SALVAGE VARD PERMIT FEES:</li> <li>MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES:</li> <li>APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE</li> <li>S30.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR</li> <li>S10.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR</li> <li>S10.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR</li> <li>S10.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE</li></ul>		(CONSISTS OF TWO BOOKS-PLAN ELEMENTS/BASIC STUDIES)	
<ul> <li>TOWNSHIP MAPS: THE GOING RATE</li> <li>COUNTY MAPS: THE GOING RATE</li> <li>COPY POLICY:</li> <li>PER PAGE: 25 CENTS THUMB DRIVE: \$10.00</li> <li>SKETCH PLANS: \$50.00</li> <li>SKETCH PLANS REVIEWED BY HALIFAX TOWNSHIP ENGINEER: \$1000</li> <li>SUBMISSION OF SUB/DIVISION LAND DEVELOPMENT PLANS:</li> <li>MINOR FRELIMINARY (UP TO 5 LOTS, INITIAL)</li> <li>MINOR FRELIMINARY (UP TO 5 LOTS, INITIAL)</li> <li>MINOR PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)</li> <li>\$300.00</li> <li>MINOR PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)</li> <li>\$300.00</li> <li>FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>S00.00</li> <li>FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>\$500.00</li> <li>PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)</li> <li>\$500.00</li> <li>FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>\$500.00</li> <li>PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)</li> <li>\$500.00</li> <li>PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)</li> <li>\$100.00</li> <li>STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>\$100.00</li> <li>BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$150.00</li> <li>OEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$150.00</li> <li>PREVANTON PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$150.00</li> <li>PRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$150.00</li> <li>SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:</li> <li>UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>\$100.00</li> <li>15,000 SQ. FT. TO 30,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>\$100.00</li> <li>15,000 SQ. FT. TO 30,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>\$100.00</li> <li>15,000 SQ. FT. TO 30,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>\$100.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK</li> <li>\$10.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK</li> <li>\$10.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK</li> <li>\$10.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR</li> <li>\$</li></ul>	٠	SUBDIVISION/LAND DEVELOPMENT BOOK:	\$50.00
<ul> <li>COUNTY MAPS: THE GOING RATE</li> <li>COPY POLICY:         <ul> <li>PER PAGE: 25 CENTS</li> <li>THUMB DRIVE: \$10.00</li> </ul> </li> <li>SKETCH PLANS: \$50.00</li> <li>SKETCH PLANS REVIEWED BY HALIFAX TOWNSHIP ENGINEER: \$100.00</li> <li>SUBMISSION OF SUBDIVISION LAND DEVELOPMENT PLANS:</li> <li>MINOR PRELIMINARY (UP TO 5 LOTS, INITIAL)</li> <li>S300.00</li> <li>MINOR FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>S300.00</li> <li>FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>S00.00</li> <li>FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>S00.00</li> <li>FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>S00.00</li> <li>FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>S500.00</li> <li>FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>S500.00</li> <li>FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>S500.00</li> <li>FORMWATER APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>S100.00</li> <li>STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>S150.00</li> <li>BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$75.00</li> <li>DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$150.00</li> <li>(PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)</li> <li>EXCAVATON PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$150.00</li> <li>ORIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$100.00</li> <li>SAIVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:</li> <li>UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>S100.00</li> <li>SAIVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:</li> <li>MOBILE HOME PERMIT FEES:</li> <li>APPLICATION FOR RESE</li> <li>S30.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK</li> <li>S10.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK LAST YEAR</li> <li>S10.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR</li> <li>S2,000.00/UNIT</li> <li>SEO APPLICATION FEE:</li> <li>S50.00</li> </ul>	٠	FLOOD MAPS:	THE GOING RATE
<ul> <li>COPY POLICY:         <ul> <li>PER PAGE:</li> <li>25 CENTS THUMB DRIVE:</li> <li>S10.00</li> </ul> </li> <li>SKETCH PLANS:</li> <li>S50.00</li> <li>SKETCH PLANS REVIEWED BY HALIFAX TOWNSHIP ENGINEER:</li> <li>\$100.00</li> <li>SUBMISSION OF SUB/DIVISION LAND DEVELOPMENT PLANS:</li> <li>MINOR PRELIMINARY (UP TO 5 LOTS, INITIAL)</li> <li>\$300.00 MINOR FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>\$300.00 FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>\$300.00 FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>\$300.00 FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>\$500.00 FINAL (INITIAL)</li> <li>\$500.00 PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL)</li> </ul> <li>STORMWATER APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$100.00</li> <li>STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>\$1,500.00 OPREMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$75.00</li> <li>BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$150.00 (PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)</li> <li>EXCAVATON PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$150.00 OPRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$100.00 15,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>\$100.00 15,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>\$100.00 15,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>\$100.00 15,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>\$100.00 15,000 SQ. FT. O 30,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>\$2000.00 PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK</li> <li>\$10.00 PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK</li> <li>\$10.00</li> <li>PLUCATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE</li> <li>\$20,000 OVINT</li> <li>\$20,000 OVINT</li> <li>\$20,000 OVINT</li>	٠	TOWNSHIP MAPS:	THE GOING RATE
PER PAGE:25 CENTSTHUMB DRIVE:\$10.00\$KETCH PLANS:\$50.00\$KETCH PLANS REVIEWED BY HALIFAX TOWNSHIP ENGINEER:\$100.00\$UBMISSION OF SUB/DIVISION LAND DEVELOPMENT PLANS:\$300.00MINOR PRELIMINARY (UP TO 5 LOTS, INITIAL)\$300.00MINOR PRELIMINARY (UP TO 5 LOTS, INITIAL)\$300.00MINOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL)\$300.00PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)\$300.00FINAL (INITIAL)\$300.00PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)\$500.00FINAL (INITIAL)\$500.00PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL)\$500.00STORMWATER APPLICATION FEES:\$100.00STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.\$1,500.00BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$75.00DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$150.00(PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)\$150.00EXCAVATION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$150.00UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.\$150.00SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:\$150.00UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.\$150.00SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:\$150.00MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES:\$30.00APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK\$10.00APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK LAST YEAR\$10.00APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE\$2,000.00/UNITSEO APPLICATION FEE:\$2,000.00/UNITSEO APPLICATION FEE:\$2,000.00/UNIT	٠	COUNTY MAPS:	THE GOING RATE
THUMB DRIVE:\$10.00SKETCH PLANS:\$50.00SKETCH PLANS REVIEWED BY HALIFAX TOWNSHIP ENGINEER:\$100.00SUBMISSION OF SUB/DIVISION LAND DEVELOPMENT PLANS:\$300.00MINOR PRELIMINARY (UP TO 5 LOTS, INITIAL)\$300.00MINOR PRELIMINARY (UP TO 5 LOTS, INITIAL)\$300.00MINOR PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)\$300.00MINOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL)\$500.00FRELMINARY (INITIAL)\$500.00FINAL (INITIAL)\$500.00FRELMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL)\$500.00STORMWATER APPLICATION FEES:\$100.00STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.\$1,500.00BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$75.00DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$75.00EXCAVATION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$150.00OUP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.\$100.00STORWATER REVIEW ESCROW:\$150.00DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$100.00SOUD ON (PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)\$100.00EXCAVATION PERMIT APPLICATION FEE:\$100.00J,000 SQ. FT.\$150.00DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEE:\$100.00SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:\$100.00MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES:\$100.00MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES:\$30.00APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK\$10.00APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR\$10.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR\$10.00RECREATIO	٠	COPY POLICY:	
<ul> <li>SKETCH PLANS: \$50.00</li> <li>SKETCH PLANS REVIEWED BY HALIFAX TOWNSHIP ENGINEER: \$100.00</li> <li>SUBMISSION OF SUB/DIVISION LAND DEVELOPMENT PLANS: MINOR PRELIMINARY (UP TO 5 LOTS, INITIAL) \$300.00 MINOR FINAL (INITIAL) \$300.00</li> <li>ALL OTHER PLANS: PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL) \$300.00</li> <li>ALL OTHER PLANS: PRELIMINARY (INITIAL) \$500.00</li> <li>FINAL (INITIAL) \$500.00</li> <li>FINAL (INITIAL) \$500.00</li> <li>STORMWATER APPLICATION FEES: \$100.00</li> <li>STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT. \$1,500.00</li> <li>BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: \$75.00</li> <li>DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: \$75.00</li> <li>EXCAVATON PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: \$75.00</li> <li>EXCAVATION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: \$100.00</li> <li>STORIMMATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT. \$150.00</li> <li>DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: \$75.00</li> <li>EXCAVATION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: \$100.00</li> <li>SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES: \$100.00</li> <li>DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEE: \$100.00</li> <li>DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: \$100.00</li> <li>SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES: \$100.00</li> <li>MOBILE HOME IN FOR ORGINAL LICENSE \$30.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR \$10.00</li> <li>RECREATION PLAN FEE: \$2,000.00/UNIT</li> <li>SEO APPLICATION FEE: \$2,000.00/UNIT</li> </ul>		PER PAGE:	25 CENTS
<ul> <li>SKETCH PLANS REVIEWED BY HALIFAX TOWNSHIP ENGINEER: \$100.00</li> <li>SUBMISSION OF SUB/DIVISION LAND DEVELOPMENT PLANS: MINOR PRELIMINARY (UP TO 5 LOTS, INITIAL) \$300.00 MINOR PRELIMINARY (UP TO 5 LOTS, INITIAL) \$300.00</li> <li>ALL OTHER PLANS: PRELIMINARY (INITIAL) \$300.00</li> <li>ALL OTHER PLANS: PRELIMINARY (INITIAL) \$500.00 FINAL (INITIAL) \$500.00</li> <li>FINAL (INITIAL) \$500.00</li> <li>FORMWATER APPLICATION FEES: \$1100.00</li> <li>STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT. \$1,500.00</li> <li>BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: \$75.00</li> <li>DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: \$75.00</li> <li>EXCAVATON PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: \$75.00</li> <li>EXCAVATION PERMIT INITIAL REVIEW ESCROW: \$150.00</li> <li>ORIVEWAY PERMIT INITIAL REVIEW ESCROW: \$150.00</li> <li>DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: \$100.00</li> <li>SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES: \$100.00</li> <li>SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES: \$100.00</li> <li>MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES: \$30.00</li> <li>PULCATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE \$30.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK LAST YEAR \$10.00</li> <li>RECREATION PLAN FEE: \$2,000.00/UNIT</li> <li>SEO APPLICATION FEE: \$2,000.00/UNIT</li> </ul>		THUMB DRIVE:	\$10.00
<ul> <li>SUBMISSION OF SUB/DIVISION LAND DEVELOPMENT PLANS: MINOR PRELIMINARY (UP TO 5 LOTS, INITIAL) \$300.00 MINOR FINAL (INITIAL) \$300.00 MINOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL) \$300.00</li> <li>ALL OTHER PLANS: PRELIMINARY (INITIAL) \$500.00 FINAL (INITIAL) \$500.00 PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL) \$500.00</li> <li>STORMWATER APPLICATION FEES: \$1100.00</li> <li>STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT. \$11,500.00</li> <li>BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: \$75.00</li> <li>DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: \$75.00</li> <li>DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: \$1150.00 (PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)</li> <li>EXCAVATON PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: \$100.00</li> <li>SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES: \$100.00</li> <li>SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES: \$100.00</li> <li>SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES: \$100.00</li> <li>MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES: \$100.00</li> <li>MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES: \$30.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR \$10.00</li> <li>RECREATION PLAN FEE: \$2,000.00/UNIT</li> <li>SEO APPLICATION FEE: \$2,000.00/UNIT</li> </ul>	٠	SKETCH PLANS:	\$50.00
MINOR PRELIMINARY (UP TO 5 LOTS, INITIAL)\$300.00MINOR FINAL (INITIAL)\$300.00MINOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL)\$300.00PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)\$300.00PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)\$500.00FINAL (INITIAL)\$500.00PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL)\$500.00STORMWATER APPLICATION FEES:\$100.00STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.\$1,500.00BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$75.00DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$75.00EXCAVATION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$150.00(PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)\$150.00EXCAVATION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$100.00DIVE WAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$100.00UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.\$100.0015,000 SQ. FT.\$100.0015,000 SQ. FT.\$100.0015,000 SQ. FT.\$100.0015,000 SQ. FT.\$100.0015,000 SQ. FT. O 30,000 SQ. FT.\$100.0015,000 SQ. FT. O 30,000 SQ. FT.\$100.0010,000 SQ. FT. OR MORE\$200.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK\$10.00APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR\$10.00RECREATION PLAN FEE:\$2,000.00/UNITSEO APPLICATION FEE:\$2,000.00/UNITSEO APPLICATION FEE:\$2,000.00/UNIT	٠	SKETCH PLANS REVIEWED BY HALIFAX TOWNSHIP ENGINEER:	\$100.00
MINOR FINAL (INITIAL)\$300.00MINOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL)\$300.00 <b>ALL OTHER PLANS:</b> PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)\$500.00FINAL (INITIAL)\$500.00PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL)\$500.00STORMWATER APPLICATION FEES:\$1100.00STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.\$1,500.00BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$75.00DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$75.00EXCAVATON PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$150.00(PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)\$150.00EXCAVATION PERMIT INITIAL REVIEW ESCROW:\$150.00DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEE:\$100.00SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:\$150.00UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.\$100.0015,000 SQ. FT. O30,000 SQ. FT.\$150.0030,000 SQ. FT. OR MORE\$200.00MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES:\$30.00APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR\$10.00APPLICATION FOR ENEWAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR\$10.00RECREATION PLAN FEE:\$2,000.00/UNITSEO APPLICATION FEE:\$50.00	٠	SUBMISSION OF SUB/DIVISION LAND DEVELOPMENT PLANS:	
MINOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL)\$300.00 <b>ALL OTHER PLANS:</b> PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)\$500.00FINAL (INITIAL)\$500.00PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL)\$500.00STORMWATER APPLICATION FEES:\$100.00STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.\$1,500.00BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$75.00DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$75.00EXCAVATON PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$150.00(PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)\$100.00EXCAVATION PERMIT INITIAL REVIEW ESCROW:\$150.00DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEE:\$100.005ALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:\$100.00UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.\$150.0030,000 SQ. FT. TO 30,000 SQ. FT.\$150.0030,000 SQ. FT. OR MORE\$200.00MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES:\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK\$10.00APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR\$10.00RECREATION PLAN FEE:\$2,000.00/UNITSEO APPLICATION FEE:\$50.00		MINOR PRELIMINARY (UP TO 5 LOTS, INITIAL)	\$300.00
<ul> <li>ALL OTHER PLANS: PRELIMINARY (INITIAL) \$500.00 FINAL (INITIAL) \$500.00 PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL) \$500.00     </li> <li>STORMWATER APPLICATION FEES: \$100.00     </li> <li>STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT. \$1,500.00</li> <li>BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: \$75.00</li> <li>DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: \$75.00</li> <li>EXCAVATON PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: \$75.00 (PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)</li> <li>EXCAVATION PERMIT INITIAL REVIEW ESCROW: \$150.00 (PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)</li> <li>EXCAVATION PERMIT FILLATION FEE: \$100.00</li> <li>DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEE: \$100.00</li> <li>SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES: UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT. \$150.00 30,000 SQ. FT. OS 30,000 SQ. FT. \$150.00 30,000 SQ. FT. OS 30,000 SQ. FT. \$150.00 30,000 SQ. FT. OR MORE \$200.00</li> <li>MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES: APPLICATION FOOR GINAL LICENSE \$330.00 PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK \$10.00 APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE \$330.00 PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK LAST YEAR \$10.00</li> <li>RECREATION PLAN FEE: \$2,000.00/UNIT</li> <li>SEO APPLICATION FEE: \$50.00</li> </ul>		MINOR FINAL (INITIAL)	\$300.00
PRELIMINARY (INITIAL)\$500.00FINAL (INITIAL)\$500.00PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL)\$500.00STORMWATER APPLICATION FEES:\$100.00STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.\$1,500.00BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$75.00DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$75.00EXCAVATON PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$75.00(PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)\$150.00EXCAVATION PERMIT INITIAL REVIEW ESCROW:\$150.00DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEE:\$100.00SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:\$100.00UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.\$100.0015,000 SQ. FT. OR MORE\$200.00MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES:\$30.00APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK\$100.00APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR\$10.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR\$10.00PLUS APPLICATION FEE:\$50.0		MINOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL)	\$300.00
FINAL (INITIAL)\$500.00PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL)\$500.00STORMWATER APPLICATION FEES:\$100.00STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.\$1,500.00BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$75.00DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$75.00EXCAVATON PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$150.00(PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)\$150.00EXCAVATION PERMIT INITIAL REVIEW ESCROW:\$150.00DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEE:\$100.00SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:\$100.00UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.\$100.0015,000 SQ. FT. TO 30,000 SQ. FT.\$150.0030,000 SQ. FT. OR MORE\$200.00MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES:\$30.00APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK\$10.00APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR\$10.00RECREATION PLAN FEE:\$2,000.00/UNITSEO APPLICATION FEE:\$50.00	٠	ALL OTHER PLANS:	
PRELIMINARY/FINAL (INITIAL)\$500.00STORMWATER APPLICATION FEES:\$100.00STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.\$1,500.00BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$75.00DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$75.00EXCAVATON PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:\$150.00(PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)\$150.00EXCAVATION PERMIT INITIAL REVIEW ESCROW:\$150.00DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEE:\$100.00UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.\$100.0015,000 SQ. FT. TO 30,000 SQ. FT.\$150.0030,000 SQ. FT. OR MORE\$200.00MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES:\$30.00APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK\$10.00APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR\$10.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR\$1			\$500.00
<ul> <li>STORMWATER APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$100.00</li> <li>STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$75.00</li> <li>DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$75.00</li> <li>EXCAVATON PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$75.00</li> <li>(PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)</li> <li>EXCAVATION PERMIT INITIAL REVIEW ESCROW:</li> <li>\$150.00</li> <li>DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEE:</li> <li>\$100.00</li> <li>SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:</li> <li>UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>\$100.00</li> <li>\$15,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>\$100.00</li> <li>\$150.00</li> <li>BOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES:</li> <li>APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE</li> <li>\$30.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK</li> <li>\$10.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR</li> <li>\$10.00</li> <li>RECREATION PLAN FEE:</li> <li>\$2,000.00/UNIT</li> <li>SEO APPLICATION FEE:</li> </ul>			
<ul> <li>STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$75.00</li> <li>DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$75.00</li> <li>EXCAVATON PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$150.00</li> <li>(PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)</li> <li>EXCAVATION PERMIT INITIAL REVIEW ESCROW:</li> <li>\$150.00</li> <li>DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEE:</li> <li>\$100.00</li> <li>SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:</li> <li>UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>\$100.00</li> <li>\$150.00</li> <li>SOUD SQ. FT. TO 30,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>\$100.00</li> <li>\$150.00</li> <li>MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES:</li> <li>APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE</li> <li>\$30.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK</li> <li>\$10.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR</li> <li>\$10.00</li> <li>RECREATION PLAN FEE:</li> <li>\$20,000/UNIT</li> <li>SEO APPLICATION FEE:</li> </ul>			
<ul> <li>BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$75.00</li> <li>EXCAVATON PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>\$150.00</li> <li>(PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)</li> <li>EXCAVATION PERMIT INITIAL REVIEW ESCROW:</li> <li>\$150.00</li> <li>DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEE:</li> <li>\$100.00</li> <li>SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:</li> <li>UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>\$100.00</li> <li>\$150.00 SQ. FT. OR MORE</li> <li>\$200.00</li> <li>MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES:</li> <li>APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE</li> <li>APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE</li> <li>\$30.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR</li> <li>\$10.00</li> <li>RECREATION PLAN FEE:</li> <li>\$20,000/UNIT</li> <li>SEO APPLICATION FEE:</li> </ul>	٠	STORMWATER APPLICATION FEES:	\$100.00
<ul> <li>DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>EXCAVATON PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:</li> <li>(PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)</li> <li>EXCAVATION PERMIT INITIAL REVIEW ESCROW:</li> <li>DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEE:</li> <li>SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:</li> <li>UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>5,000 SQ. FT. TO 30,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>30,000 SQ. FT. OR MORE</li> <li>MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES:</li> <li>APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE</li> <li>APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE</li> <li>S30.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK</li> <li>S10.00</li> <li>RECREATION PLAN FEE:</li> <li>SEO APPLICATION FEE:</li> </ul>	٠	STORMWATER REVIEW ESCROW UP TO 6,000 SQ. FT.	\$1,500.00
<ul> <li>EXCAVATON PERMIT APPLICATION FEES: (PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)</li> <li>EXCAVATION PERMIT INITIAL REVIEW ESCROW: DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEE: \$100.00</li> <li>SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES: UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT. 15,000 SQ. FT. TO 30,000 SQ. FT. 30,000 SQ. FT. OR MORE MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES: APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE S30.00</li> <li>MOBILE HOME IN PARK APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR \$10.00</li> <li>RECREATION PLAN FEE: SEO APPLICATION FEE: S50.00</li> </ul>	٠	BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:	\$75.00
(PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)• EXCAVATION PERMIT INITIAL REVIEW ESCROW:\$150.00• DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEE:\$100.00• SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:\$100.00• UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.\$100.0015,000 SQ. FT. TO 30,000 SQ. FT.\$150.0030,000 SQ. FT. OR MORE\$200.00• MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES:\$30.00• APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK\$10.00APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR\$10.00• RECREATION PLAN FEE:\$2,000.00/UNIT• SEO APPLICATION FEE:\$50.00	٠	DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:	\$75.00
<ul> <li>EXCAVATION PERMIT INITIAL REVIEW ESCROW: \$150.00</li> <li>DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEE: \$100.00</li> <li>SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES: UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT. \$100.00</li> <li>15,000 SQ. FT. TO 30,000 SQ. FT. \$150.00</li> <li>30,000 SQ. FT. OR MORE \$200.00</li> <li>MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES: APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE \$30.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK \$10.00</li> <li>APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE \$30.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR \$10.00</li> <li>RECREATION PLAN FEE: \$2,000.00/UNIT</li> <li>SEO APPLICATION FEE: \$50.00</li> </ul>	٠	EXCAVATON PERMIT APPLICATION FEES:	\$150.00
<ul> <li>DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEE:</li> <li>SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES: UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>15,000 SQ. FT. TO 30,000 SQ. FT.</li> <li>30,000 SQ. FT. OR MORE</li> <li>MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES: APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE</li> <li>APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK</li> <li>SI0.00</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR</li> <li>RECREATION PLAN FEE:</li> <li>SEO APPLICATION FEE:</li> </ul>		(PLUS \$5.00 PER FOOT-ORDINANCE: 93-12-1993)	
• SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:         \$100.00           UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.         \$100.00           15,000 SQ. FT. TO 30,000 SQ. FT.         \$150.00           30,000 SQ. FT. OR MORE         \$200.00           • MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES:         \$200.00           APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE         \$30.00           PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK         \$10.00           APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE         \$30.00           PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR         \$10.00           • RECREATION PLAN FEE:         \$2,000.00/UNIT           • SEO APPLICATION FEE:         \$50.00	٠	EXCAVATION PERMIT INITIAL REVIEW ESCROW:	\$150.00
UP TO 15,000 SQ. FT.       \$100.00         15,000 SQ. FT. TO 30,000 SQ. FT.       \$150.00         30,000 SQ. FT. OR MORE       \$200.00         • MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES:       \$200.00         APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE       \$30.00         PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK       \$10.00         APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE       \$30.00         PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR       \$10.00         RECREATION PLAN FEE:       \$2,000.00/UNIT         SEO APPLICATION FEE:       \$50.00	٠	DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION FEE:	\$100.00
15,000 SQ. FT. TO 30,000 SQ. FT.\$150.0030,000 SQ. FT. OR MORE\$200.00• MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES:\$30.00APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK\$10.00APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR\$10.00• RECREATION PLAN FEE:\$2,000.00/UNIT• SEO APPLICATION FEE:\$50.00	٠	SALVAGE YARD PERMIT FEES:	
30,000 SQ. FT. OR MORE\$200.00• MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES:APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK\$10.00APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR\$10.00• RECREATION PLAN FEE:\$2,000.00/UNIT• SEO APPLICATION FEE:\$50.00			
<ul> <li>MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEES: APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK</li> <li>APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE</li> <li>PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR</li> <li>RECREATION PLAN FEE:</li> <li>\$2,000.00/UNIT</li> <li>SEO APPLICATION FEE:</li> </ul>			
APPLICATION FOR ORGINAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK\$10.00APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR\$10.00• RECREATION PLAN FEE:\$2,000.00/UNIT• SEO APPLICATION FEE:\$50.00			\$200.00
PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN PARK\$10.00APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE\$30.00PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR\$10.00RECREATION PLAN FEE:\$2,000.00/UNITSEO APPLICATION FEE:\$50.00	٠		
APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL LICENSE \$30.00 PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR \$10.00 • RECREATION PLAN FEE: \$2,000.00/UNIT • SEO APPLICATION FEE: \$50.00			
PLUS, EACH MOBILE HOME IN THE PARK LAST YEAR\$10.00• RECREATION PLAN FEE:\$2,000.00/UNIT• SEO APPLICATION FEE:\$50.00			
<ul> <li>RECREATION PLAN FEE: \$2,000.00/UNIT</li> <li>SEO APPLICATION FEE: \$50.00</li> </ul>			
• SEO APPLICATION FEE: \$50.00			
	٠		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
• FORT HALIFAX CAMPING PERMIT: \$20.00/NIGHT	٠		
	•	FORT HALIFAX CAMPING PERMIT:	\$20.00/NIGHT